506022836 04/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6069551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHENYANG NEUSOFT MEDICAL SYSTEMS CO., LTD.	04/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEIJING NEUSOFT MEDICAL EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	A128, 22 BUILDING, NO. 10 XIBEIWANG EAST ROAD	
Internal Address:	HAIDIAN DISTRICT	
City:	BEIJING	
State/Country:	ountry: CHINA	
Postal Code:	100094	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15792637

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (971)271-8021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9712718020

Email: foreigninbound@mccrus.com

Correspondent Name: MCCOY RUSSELL LLP

Address Line 1:806 SW BROADWAY, SUITE 600Address Line 4:PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KEW17322
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIE DOSICK
SIGNATURE:	/Marie Dosick/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment to Beijing Neusoft Medical Equipment Co., Ltd KEW17322#page1.tif

PATENT 506022836 REEL: 052448 FRAME: 0056

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shenyang Neusoft Medical Systems Co., Ltd., (hereinafter "Assignor") a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of Shenyang, Liaoning, China, and having a principal place of business at No. 177-1 Chuangxin Road, Hunnan District, Shenyang, Liaoning, China 110167, is the sole and exclusive owner of all rights in the patents and/or applications therefor, as indicated in the below table:

	Title	Serial No.	Filing Date
D	ISPLAY METHOD AND DISPLAY	15/792,637	2017-10-24

(hereinafter the "Subject Patent Assets"); and

WHEREAS, <u>Beijing Neusoft Medical Equipment Co., Ltd.</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of Shanghai, China, and having a principal place of business at A128, 22 <u>Building</u>, No.10 Xibeiwang East Road, <u>Haidian District</u>, <u>Beijing 100094</u>, <u>China</u>, desires to acquire all rights in the Subject Patent Assets, including any and all rights to pursue claims and damages for prior acts of infringement by third parties;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Subject Patent Assets, including any and all Letters Patent based thereon now or in the future granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign jurisdictions, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all claims for infringement thereof both arising prior to and on or after the effective date of this Assignment, which is the date of last signature below.

Shenyang Neusofi Medical Systems Co., Ltd.:
Signature: <u>I I</u>
Printed Name: Wang Hongcai
Title: Intellectual Property Department Director
Date: 2020-4-15

PATENT REEL: 052448 FRAME: 0057

RECORDED: 04/20/2020